

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE
CHARGESHEET) NO. 7098 of 2026**

=====

**SH. RAJENDRAKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PATEL S/O MAHENDRABHAI
PATEL**

Versus

**DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT THRO. HARMANPREET SINGH, ASST.
DIRECTOR & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MS KAJAL D SHAH(11966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanani states that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.1 and that he may be permitted to file his Vakalatnama and reply for the said respondent.

Considering the same, list the matter on 10.04.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)