

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE
CHARGESHEET) NO. 7098 of 2026**

=====

SH. RAJENDRAKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PATEL S/O MAHENDRABHAI
PATEL

Versus

DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT THRO. HARMANPREET SINGH, ASST.
DIRECTOR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KAJAL D SHAH(11966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 09/06/2026

ORDER

At the joint request of learned advocates for the respective
parties, stand over to 19.06.2026.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI